Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2025-26 / 15-18 ANS O'Fk@

Printed: 31 aolt 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

2 Ben Youssef Mehdi

Manetti Malek

Zitouni Wissem

Rhimi Ghazi

Sfia Yamen

10 Rayen FARES

11 Rhimi Ghaith

13 Belhaj Hmida Zakaria

14 Souissi Ahmed

16  Selim GDOURA

17 Amir HAMIMIDA

18 El Fahem Amir

19 Bouslama Yassine

22 Ismail CHERIF

23 Saidi Adam

24  Fares KAROUI
Khaledi Mehdi

S N W

Number of Cards Processed = 17

Ties:

Score

78
86
87
88
89
90
90
90
92
97
103
106
109
118
124
136
No Return

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th

No Score Recorded

walgall duuigill dealyll

FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 aoGt 2025 17:15:21
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Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2025-26 / 15-18 ANS O'Fk@

Printed: 31 aolt 2025

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

1
4
6
9
12
15
20
21
25
26
27

Number of Cards Processed = 11

Ties:

Driss Yasmina
Hammami Ebtihel
Mzoughi Ahlem
Salma BEN FTIMA
Khbour Lemis
Barhoumi Zouhour
Karoui Selima
Nadine KAHLA
Mayssem BESBES
Kenza BEN DRIAA
Halima TRIKI

Score

78
87
88
89
90
93
114
118
137
144
145

walgall duuigill dealyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Placing Countback

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 17:17:14 Page 1 of 1
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FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

3 Bouaoun Mtir 82 Overall Winner

6 Leonardo SCURRIA 92 Overall Runner-Up

7 Elyes ZARAD 93 Overall 3rd

9 Mehdi JAIDANE 96 Overall 4th

12 Elyes RACHDI 102 Overall 5th

13 Chedly MZOUGHI 105 Overall 6th

15 Mohamed BEN AYED 110 Overall 7th

17 Adam MRAD 114 Overall 8th

18  Yassine KAHLA 123 Overall 9th

Number of Cards Processed =9

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 17:26:46 Page 1 of 1
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FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

1 Barhoumi Lina 72 Overall Winner

2 Trabelsi Assil 82 Overall Runner-Up

4 Fafani AYARI 88 Overall 3rd Last Nine Holes

5 Maya STAMBUL 88 Overall 4th

8 Tasnim MHADHEBI 96 Overall 5th

10 Rihem HAMMAMI 97 Overall 6th

11 Nour KAROUI 102 Overall 7th

14 Meriem Adel BEN FRADJ 108 Overall 8th

16 Khadija BELHAJ YAHIA 111 Overall 9th

19 Lilia MEFTEH 128 Overall 10th

Number of Cards Processed = 10

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 17:28:13 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
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Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

1 Youssef KHALFALLAH 84 Overall Winner

3 Ben Hadj Amor Omar 87 Overall Runner-Up

8 Amine BEN NASR 91 Overall 3rd

14 Elyes ZITOUNI 108 Overall 4th

Number of Cards Processed = 4

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 16:00:07 Page 1 of 1
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Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

4
5
6
9

10

11
12

16

18

20

Number of Cards Processed = 10

Ties:

Zeineb MHADHEBI
Sarra BEN FRADJ
Dalila BEN JENNET
Frida AYARI

Zina IBN CHOUCHENE
Aicha TRIKI

lline BEN AHMED
Celia BEN AMOR
Rimes SOUISSI

Malak YAAKOUBI

Score

87
90
90
94
101
101
103
111
125
163

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

Overall 10th

walgall duuigill dealyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 15:51:58 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2025-26 / 11 ANS

Printed: 31 aolt 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (La Foret).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

2 Mehdi LADJIMI

7 Aws STAMBUL

13 Giorgio PELLIZZARI
15 lyed LAHOUEL

17 Idriss SAYADI

19 Youssef CHERIF

Number of Cards Processed = 6

Ties:

Score

84
90
107
111
114
130

Placing Countback

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

S

calgall dpusigill daslyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 aolt 2025 15:54:55

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2025-26 / 10 ANS

Printed: 31 aolt 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall Score
Position
4 Soulayman MHADHEBI 45
9 Hassan DRISS 49
20  Yassine BEN JANNET 64

Number of Cards Processed = 3

Ties:

Placing Countback

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

A2,

calgall dpusigill daslyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 aolt 2025 14:14:52

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

1ER TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2025-26 / 9-10 ANS FILLES

Printed: 31 aolt 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

1 Molka BEN AYED

6  Dalia DAOUD

11" Nour BARHOUMI

12 Meriem BOUAOUN

14  Mayassa BEN HASSINE
17 Zeineb KHALFALLAH
25 Zohra ABOUDA

26 Nihel BEN AMOR

27 Lina IBN CHOUCHENE

Number of Cards Processed =9

Ties:

Score

42
47
50
50
51
56
78
79
80

Placing Countback

Overall Winner

Overall Runner-Up

Overall 3rd Last Six Holes
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

S

walgall duuigill dealyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 aolt 2025 14:05:48

Page 1 of 1
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Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

2
3
7
8
10
13
15
16
21

Score

Yanis BELHAJ AMOR 44
Giovanni ISAIA 45
Ismail ELLOUMI 48
Hedi MRAD 48
Habib BEN HASSEN 50
Idriss CHAOUCH 50
Skander FOURATI 53
Farouk MOSBEH 54
Oubaied RHIMI 66
Adem NOURI No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 10

Ties:

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

No Score Recorded

walgall duuigill dealyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Countback

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15

Created: dimanche 31 aolt 2025 14:09:28

Page 1 of 1
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FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

5 Maria JARRAYA 45 Overall Winner

19 Alma SFIA 59 Overall Runner-Up

22 Baya ZAIDI 66 Overall 3rd

23 Hela BEN ACHOUR 68 Overall 4th

Number of Cards Processed = 4

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 14:01:29 Page 1 of 1
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Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position
18  Skander BEN AYED 57 Overall Winner

Number of Cards Processed = 1

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 14:19:30 Page 1 of 1
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Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 31 ao(t 2025 at Golf Citrus (Les Oliviers).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position
24 Selim KAMMOUN 78 Overall Winner

Number of Cards Processed = 1

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.15 Created: dimanche 31 aolt 2025 13:58:11 Page 1 of 1



